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Saturday   12:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Domm's Bowling Center
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 14 The Four Divots 60.4 58 38 60.4 58 38 21 26802 33084
2 3 Team Vega 58.3 56 40 58.3 56 40 20 27479 33056
3 15 Da Shankerz 53.1 51 45 53.1 51 45 18½ 25778 32744
4 16 Why Not Us? 52.1 50 46 52.1 50 46 20 28525 32879
5 5 Four Putts 50.0 48 48 50.0 48 48 18 31781 33164
6 12 Hole In None 50.0 48 48 50.0 48 48 18 26757 33093
7 4 Pin Busters 50.0 48 48 50.0 48 48 18 29653 33082
8 1 Braemar Drainage 50.0 48 48 50.0 48 48 19 31494 32970
9 13 Dig Big Dirt 50.0 48 48 50.0 48 48 18 21228 32619

10 9 Rocco's Tacos 50.0 48 48 50.0 48 48 17 26647 32566
11 8 Gap Wedge 49.0 47 49 49.0 47 49 16½ 29763 32905
12 2 Keene & Co 47.9 46 50 47.9 46 50 17 30868 33361
13 11 4 Baggers 47.9 46 50 47.9 46 50 17 26694 32436
14 10 Roto Stars 45.8 44 52 45.8 44 52 17 29181 32613
15 6 Lake Shore 43.8 42 54 43.8 42 54 16 27148 32230
16 7 Northeast Nation 41.7 40 56 41.7 40 56 17 25571 32336

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 4 Baggers 872 800 850 2522 0 <---> Roto Stars 914 915 932 2761 8
3-4 Dig Big Dirt 986 1065 894 2945 8 <---> Keene & Co 934 898 876 2708 0
5-6 Why Not Us? 897 854 941 2692 2 <---> Pin Busters 1034 1004 882 2920 6
7-8 Four Putts 964 923 885 2772 6 <---> Da Shankerz 824 961 838 2623 2

9-10 Northeast Nation 906 940 822 2668 2 <---> Team Vega 871 955 886 2712 6
11-12 Gap Wedge 828 934 880 2642 2 <---> Lake Shore 930 856 978 2764 6
13-14 Rocco's Tacos 864 944 895 2703 6 <---> Braemar Drainage 974 805 891 2670 2
15-16 The Four Divots 938 932 875 2745 8 <---> Hole In None 867 929 805 2601 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   2-  6   4- 11   9- 15   3- 12  13-  8  14-  7  16- 10   5-  1
Next Week   5-  9  12-  7   6- 13  16- 11   1- 15   4- 10  14-  3   8-  2

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

933 Four Putts 2679 Four Putts 1065 Dig Big Dirt 2945 Dig Big Dirt
932 Pin Busters 2614 Pin Busters 1034 Pin Busters 2920 Pin Busters
931 Braemar Drainage 2558 Keene & Co 978 Lake Shore 2772 Four Putts

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
287 Jake Adams 733 Joe Meyer 307 Jake Adams 807 Matt Behnke
279 Andy Baggesen 703 Danny Keene Sr 306 Matt Behnke 786 Don Jones
279 Paul Adams 698 Andy Baggesen 299 Don Jones 765 Dan Cellura
268 Rob Manners 696 Paul Adams 297 Andy Baggesen 757 Justin Mundell
266 Don Jones 687 Don Jones 284 Paul Adams 752 Andy Baggesen
264 Matt Behnke 683 Ron DiMartino 281 Kurt Kozlowski 738 Kurt Kozlowski
259 Steve Gross 681 Matt Behnke 277 Rob Manners 727 Joe Meyer
258 Bill Seidel 679 Mike Wiederhold 273 Jonathan Green 723 Jake Adams
256 Joe Meyer 663 Jake Adams 269 Dan Cellura 721 Danny Cellura Jr
254 Ron DiMartino 662 Steve Gross 267 Dom Leone 720 Dave Coletti
249 A.J. Hanaburgh 661 Pedro Rodriguez 267 Justin Mundell 714 Josh Rosa
245 Paul Galiotti 656 Rick Freeman 266 Dustin Sawyer 712 Mike Wiederhold

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1029 Four Putts 2862 Four Putts 1100 Da Shankerz 3066 Why Not Us?
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
999 Keene & Co 2857 Braemar Drainage 1084 Gap Wedge 3027 Gap Wedge
973 Braemar Drainage 2769 Why Not Us? 1071 Why Not Us? 2983 Da Shankerz
972 Gap Wedge 2756 Keene & Co 1065 Dig Big Dirt 2982 Hole In None
972 Why Not Us? 2691 Gap Wedge 1064 Four Putts 2967 Four Putts

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Chuck Culver 835 Roberto Rodriguez 343 Anthony Rivera 853 Roberto Rodriguez
300 Anthony Rivera 805 Danny Keene Sr 317 Ed Toscano 819 Joe Meyer
300 Ed Toscano 801 Joe Meyer 313 Chuck Culver 819 Chuck Culver
299 A.J. Hanaburgh 774 Steve Gross 313 Rick Moyer 811 Danny Keene Sr
299 Alex Rivera 773 Paul Adams 307 Jake Adams 808 Jim Lepore

Individual High Averages
233.92 Joe Meyer 232.76 Danny Keene Sr 227.37 A.J. Hanaburgh 227.06 Bernard Ward 226.83 Rick Freeman

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Braemar Drainage

31 Mike Ritchie 202 25 5465 27 625 594 189 163 202 554 623
32 Andy Baggesen 212 16 7639 36 668 628 279 182 237 698 752
75 Rick Freeman 226 3 6805 30 686 652 214 230 212 656 662
14 A.J. Hanaburgh 227 2 6139 27 701 670 249 187 197 633 633

2 - Keene & Co
41 Keith Garceau 220 9 6602 30 691 657 0 0
16 Scott Virkus 182 43 6014 33 574 537 191 203 179 573 705
12 Don Perrault 220 9 7273 33 683 646 200 191 208 599 620

106 Danny Keene Sr 232 -2 7681 33 707 670 239 227 237 703 697
3 - Team Vega

62 Jonathan Green 180 45 4871 27 559 528 166 228 167 561 696
59 Pedro Cruz Jr 182 43 6022 33 566 529 180 200 179 559 688
61 Manny Vega 184 41 6653 36 562 522 168 185 188 541 661
60 Pedro Cruz Sr 203 24 7320 36 636 596 205 190 200 595 667

4 - Pin Busters
29 Danny Cellura Jr 204 23 5509 27 641 610 227 229 190 646 721
34 Dan Cellura 175 49 6303 36 561 521 213 179 217 609 765
35 Jake Adams 209 18 5645 27 655 624 287 215 161 663 723
36 Paul Adams 224 5 6747 30 678 644 205 279 212 696 711

5 - Four Putts
89 Rob Manners 219 9 7232 33 688 651 268 207 168 643 670

105 Ed Toscano 214 14 7077 33 663 626 190 224 210 624 663
54 Mike Wiederhold 218 10 7857 36 684 644 219 224 236 679 712

5 Joe Meyer 233 -3 8421 36 705 665 256 237 240 733 727
6 - Lake Shore

6 Dave Coletti 200 27 4215 21 609 584 224 185 227 636 720
92 Josh Osborn 145 76 4807 33 449 412 147 144 167 458 689

7 Bob Wiederhold 178 46 4292 24 541 513 0 0
71 Bernard Ward 227 2 8174 36 718 678 231 199 194 624 627

7 - Northeast Nation
28 Seth McClain 136 84 4491 33 441 404 157 127 115 399 651
83 Paul Galiotti 203 24 2444 12 616 600 203 245 181 629 707
38 Shawn Gaines 176 48 5834 33 538 501 183 187 163 533 677

1 Mike Tartaglia 205 22 7391 36 643 603 184 202 184 570 633
8 - Gap Wedge

40 Bob Perry 205 22 6176 30 622 588 183 217 215 615 681
42 Ed Feder 193 33 5215 27 605 574 145 183 198 526 619
21 Tom Dangler 203 24 7340 36 616 576 194 193 206 593 662
73 Steve Gross 223 6 8042 36 694 654 224 259 179 662 680
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

9 - Rocco's Tacos
84 Justin Mundell 194 32 6993 36 612 572 225 233 197 655 757
45 Rocco Leone 169 54 5594 33 526 489 163 168 158 489 651
66 Ed Mascadri Jr 187 38 3930 21 582 557 0 0
52 Matthew Atvell 205 22 6778 33 638 601 175 226 201 602 668

10 - Roto Stars
4 Tom Tartaglia 201 26 6652 33 620 583 200 203 211 614 692

18 Frank Camelio 200 27 6029 30 604 570 194 189 222 605 686
33 Dom Leone 192 34 6945 36 582 542 189 233 179 601 703
10 Chuck Culver 218 10 7872 36 669 629 234 193 223 650 680

11 - 4 Baggers
87 Jadiel Ramos 171 53 5655 33 537 500 199 174 158 531 693
85 Tim Feeney 152 70 5487 36 480 440 147 89 167 403 607
86 Ariel DeJesus 195 31 7047 36 597 557 148 169 161 478 559

3 Sam Villareale 223 6 7360 33 704 667 223 213 209 645 663
12 - Hole In None

64 Stephen Rodriguez 165 58 5953 36 521 481 181 176 128 485 659
63 Tim Rodriguez 181 44 6004 33 548 511 172 211 165 548 680
67 Robbie Mccullough 180 45 6512 36 547 507 145 169 176 490 619
65 Jim Lepore 211 17 5710 27 650 619 209 213 176 598 643

13 - Dig Big Dirt
19 John Moore 171 53 4622 27 538 507 0 0

9 Kurt Kozlowski 113 105 3756 33 348 311 129 174 114 417 738
25 Dustin Sawyer 99 117 3598 36 302 262 98 148 94 340 694
17 Matt Behnke 187 38 6752 36 580 540 264 226 191 681 807

14 - The Four Divots
68 Don Jones 196 30 7066 36 617 577 236 266 185 687 786
57 Ed Nettnin 184 41 5521 30 584 550 183 180 219 582 711
81 Al Meding 163 60 2947 18 497 475 144 150 137 431 599
56 Rick Moyer 192 34 4627 24 584 556 0 0

15 - Da Shankerz
70 Marco Arguinzoni 142 79 5113 36 464 424 122 165 110 397 634
74 Anthony Rivera 187 38 6767 36 565 525 164 184 196 544 655
27 Luis Lopez 181 44 6518 36 580 540 182 211 149 542 674
76 Alex Rivera 225 4 4730 21 694 669 193 238 220 651 660

16 - Why Not Us?
77 Josh Rosa 189 36 6644 35 576 537 214 167 222 603 714
78 Anthony Rodriguez 175 49 5251 30 557 523 0 0
26 Pat Naughton 196 30 7090 36 593 553 157 203 195 555 639
80 Roberto Rodriguez 224 5 8092 36 683 643 215 194 226 635 647

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z    Division 1: Division1
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

46 Alec Bischoff 191 35 2874 15 582 563 0 0
15 Steve Calabrese 238 -8 4285 18 734 712 0 0
90 Chris Culver 187 38 1124 6 568 558 204 183 191 578 692
11 Albert D'Ambrosia bk225 4 0 0 0 0
22 Ron DiMartino 217 11 1960 9 656 643 254 227 202 683 686
23 Noe Gonzalez Jr bk204 23 0 0 0 0
13 Devon Graham bk132 88 0 0 0 0
55 Dwain Gratton bk197 29 1164 6 591 581 0 0
53 Jim Gross bk200 27 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

48 Ernie Hartter 201 26 2414 12 616 600 0 0
37 Rich Ignizio bk213 15 0 0 0 0
20 Rick Jewell Sr bk217 11 0 0 0 0
72 Reggie Johnson 176 48 2650 15 536 517 0 0
30 Josh Knapp 177 47 3199 18 539 517 0 0
50 Chris Luciano Jr bk204 23 1360 6 683 673 0 0
69 Tyler Meyer bk219 9 579 3 585 578 0 0
51 Jose Morales 208 19 1875 9 633 620 0 0
82 Mark Mothersell bk222 7 1446 6 732 722 0 0
24 Steve Nowicki bk201 26 0 0 0 0
47 Ben Piatek 154 68 1858 12 467 451 0 0
44 Pedro Rodriguez 214 14 3868 18 647 625 213 235 213 661 706
79 Brett Schnurbusch bk211 17 0 0 0 0

2 Tom Schramm bk172 52 0 0 0 0
39 Mark Scuderi 237 -7 4272 18 726 704 0 0
88 Bill Seidel 201 26 1812 9 612 599 196 196 258 650 728
43 Jim Shelly bk222 7 712 3 716 709 0 0
58 Stan Slater 173 51 2603 15 529 510 194 155 153 502 649

8 Bob Thompson 186 39 3364 18 563 541 0 0
49 Bill Winkler 179 45 5734 32 566 530 146 162 184 492 627
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